

Regional Board Report

Request for Decision

To: Regional Board

From: Director of Corporate Services

Date: February 16, 2023

Subject: UBCM Volunteer and Composite Fire Departments Equipment and Training Grant

Application

Voting Entitlement: All Directors - Unweighted Corporate Vote - Simple Majority (LGA s.208)

Purpose: To request Regional Board support for a Volunteer and Composite Fire Departments

Equipment and Training grant application to the Union of British Columbia Municipalities.

Executive Summary:

The Union of British Columbia Municipalities (UBCM) Community Emergency Preparedness Fund offers grants to enhance the resiliency of local governments and their residents. UBCM requests a resolution from the Regional Board supporting the grant application for the Volunteer & Composite Fire Departments Equipment & Training application for a total amount of \$57,600.00. Staff have prepared an application to request funding for Joe Rich Fire & Rescue and North Westside Fire Rescue.

Recommendation(s):

THAT the Regional Board supports a submission of an application under the Union of British Columbia Municipalities Community Emergency Preparedness Fund for \$57,600.00 under the Volunteer and Composite Fire Departments Equipment and Training grant.

Approved by:

Cour GX

Corie Griffiths, Director of Corporate Services

Attachment(s): N/A

Approved for Agenda

Brian Reardon, CAO